
RF 025 version 2, 09-04-2020 
 

 

 

Product information 
for internal use 

 
Page 1 of 2 

 

 

Date of issue:  10-03-2016 Revision: 18-07-2024                Version: 4 

 

The information presented is correct to the best of our knowledge. All information is based on data from our suppliers. 

 

Brugstraat 11,    Postbus 10,    5360 AA  Grave,    Nederland,    Tel.: +31 (0)486 451105 

 

ARTICLE NUMBER : 701019     

 

NAME   : Effe soep vending tomato 4 x 680 g     

 
 
DESCRIPTION  : complete dry mix with a specific taste pattern 
APPEARANCE  : tomato soup powder, light red, with croutons, noodles and 

green herbs 
TASTE/ODOUR : refreshing tomato soup with noodles and croutons 
USE   : soup in powder form suitable for Effe Soep vending machine 
DOSAGE  : 17 g per 140 ml water 
 
 
NUTRITIONAL VALUE :   per 100 g unprepared product per 100 ml prepared  per portion (140 ml) 
       Energy  :      343 kcal  :        39 kcal  :        58 kcal 

  :    1449 kJ :      164 kJ  :      246 kJ 
Fat  :      6.4 g :       0.7 g  :       1.1 g 

          saturated fat :      4.8 g :       0.5 g  :       0.8 g 
     monounsat. f.a.:      1.2 g :       0.1 g  :       0.2 g 
     polyunsat. f.a.. :      0.4 g :   <  0.1 g  :    < 0.1 g 
     trans fat :      0.0 g :       0.0 g  :       0.0 g 
    Carbohydrates :    61.7 g :       7.0 g  :     10.0 g 
     Sugars  :    31.6 g :       3.6 g  :       5.4 g 
    Fibres  :      5.1 g :       0.6 g  :       0.9 g 

Protein  :      7.2 g :       0.8 g  :       1.2 g 
    Salt  :      7.3 g :     0.83 g  :     1.25 g 
    Sodium  :    2.94 g :   0.332 g  :   0.500 g 
 
CONTENT  : 680 g ℮ 
 
PACKAGING : metallized partially printed black foil: 3-ply laminate, exterior barrier layer,  

aluminium foil, inside seal layer, suitable for foodstuffs; 
bag with printed label and print with BBE and production code 
Ink: food-grade quality 

 
PACKING  : 4 bags in cardboard box 
 
 
INGREDIENTS : Tomato powder 32%, potato starch, sugar, croutons 11% (wheat flour, 

palm oil, salt, yeast), noodles 7.9% (durum wheat semolina, salt), salt, 
onion powder, palm fat, yeast extract, maltodextrin, leaf celery, chives, 
basil, aromas (soy), paprika, lovage, nutmeg, rapeseed oil. 
 

VEGETARIAN  : yes 
 
INFO ALLERGENS : according to directive 1169/2011/EU. 

Gluten+, wheat+, soy+, celery+.  
May contain traces of egg. 
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SHELF LIFE  : In closed packaging, under cool and dry conditions, the product has a shelf 

life of 9 months (min. shelf life from delivery) 
 

STORAGE  :  store dry and not above room temperature (21 - 25°C ) 
 
 
Allergy information (legal list) 
 

 
Additional allergens 
 

 
    + The product contains the substance (as ingredient) or may contain the substance by carry-over. 
    -     The product does not contain the substance (according to recipe) 
    ? There is not enough information to mark the substance with + or -  
   +/- The product may contain only traces of the substance 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Signed: 

 
H. Kengen  (Quality)   M. Klerks  (Creative director) 
 

1 Gluten    +  5 Peanuts -   Brazil nuts    - 

 Wheat    +   6 Soy +   Pistachios    - 

 Rye    -  7 Milk -   Macadamia nuts    - 

 Barley    -   Lactose -  9 Celery    + 

 Oats    -  8 Nuts -  10 Mustard    - 

 Spelt    -   Almonds -  11 Sesame seeds    - 

 Kamut    -   Hazelnuts -  12 Sulphite (E220-227) >10 
ppm 

   - 

2 Crustacean    -   Walnuts -  13 Lupine    - 

3 Eggs   +/-   Cashews -  14 Molluscs    - 

4 Fish    -   Pecans -     

 Maize    -   Cocoa -   Coriander    - 

 Beef    -    Legumes -   Carrot   - 

 Pork    -   Glutamate -     

 Chicken    -   Azo-compounds -     


